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LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:368
ANSWERED ON:19.12.2012
BRTS UNDER JNNURM 
Panda Shri Baijayant

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the Bus Rapid Transit System (BRTS) projects sanctioned under the Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal
Mission (JNNURM) in the country during the last three years and the current year, State-wise; 

(b) the details of the projects which have missed their deadlines for completion; 

(c) the steps taken by the Government to expedite these projects; and 

(d) the time by which the work on these proposed BRTS is likely to be completed, city and State-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI KAMAL NATH) 

(a) to (d): A Statement is laid on the Table of the Sabha. 

STATEMENT 
STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (d) OF THE LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. 368 FOR
ANSWER ON 19.12.2012 REGARDING BRTS UNDER JNNURM ASKED BY SHRI BAIJAYANT JAY PANDA 

(a) & (d): A total of two Bus Rapid Transit System (BRTS) projects were sanctioned under the Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban
Renewal Mission (JNNURM) in the country during the last three years and the current year. State-wise details alongwith targeted date
of completion are at ANNEXURE-I. 

(b): None of the two projects have missed their deadlines for completion. 

(c): Ministry of Urban Development is continuously following up with the State Government and implementing agencies through
meetings / review meetings at highest level. 


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  URBAN DEVELOPMENT  LOK SABHA
	Answer

